
Electronically Filed 11/06/2013 10:23:48 AM ET

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
CASE NUMBER: 12012447CI-011

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

vs.

HEATHER CLEM, GAWKER MEDIA,
LLC a/k/a GAWKER MEDIA; et 31.,

Defendant.

/

***ELECTRONICALLY

FILED

11/6/2013

10:23:48

AM:

KEN

BURKE,

CLERK

OF

THE

CIRCUIT

COURT,

PINELLAS

COUNTY***

NOTICE 0F UNAVAILABILITY OF COUNSEL

FOR BUBBA CLEM

Counsel for BUBBA CLEM, Joseph F. Diaco, Jr., Esquire, hereby advises the Court and

all counsel of recordfhat he will be unavailable from November 22, 2013 through December 2,

2013, inclusive. It is respactfully requested that counsel refrain from scheduling any pre—trials,

hearings; depositions, and other discovery involving Non—Party, Bubba Clem during the

aforementioned dates. The filing of this Notice shall constitute a Motion for Protective Order as

to any matters scheduled from this date forward during this time period in the absence of the

undersigned.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ii: day of November, 2013, a true and correct copy

of the foregoing was furnished by electronic mail t0:

r é

Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire Seth D. Berlin, Esquire

gthomas@tlolawfirm.com sberlin@lskslaw.com
THOMAS & LOCICERO LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP
601 South Boulevard 1899 L Street NW, Suite 200
P.O. Box 2602 (33601) Washington, DC 20036
Tampa, FL 33606 (202) 508-1 122

Telephone: (813) 984—3060 Pro Hac Vice No.1 103440



Kenneth G. Turkel, Esquire

kturkel@BajoCuva.com
Christina K. Ramirez, Esquire

cramirez@BajoCuva.com
BAJO CUVA COHEN & TURKEL, P.A.

100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

Telephone: (813) 443—2199

Charles J. Harder, Esquire

charder@HMAfirm.com
HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS, LLP
1801 Avenue ofthe Stars, Suite l 120

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (424) 203—1600

V

[JOSE H‘F. DIACO JR” ESQUIRE
Bank ‘of America Plaza

Barry A. Cohen, Esquire

bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
Michael W, Gaines, Esquire

mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
BARRY A. COHEN LAW GROUP
201 East Kennedy B1Vd., Suita 1000

Tampa, FL 33602
Telephone: (813) 225—1655

David Houston, Esquire

dhouston@houstonatlaw.com

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID HOUSTON
432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

Telephone“: "(3775) 786-4 1 88

ADAM§;& DIACO, RA

101 E. Kennedy Blvd Suite 2175

Tampa, FL 33602

(813) 221—8669

Attorney e-mail: jdiaco@adamsdiaco.com

FBN 0065201

Attorney for Bubba Clem

Designated service e-mail:

jmaiello@adamsdiaco.com


